

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2005-0823

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Susan Galeczka, Deputy Clerk

DATE: December 28, 2005

SUBJECT: Appointment of one (1) City Council Member to Avondale Youth Assistance

City Council at its regular meeting of Wednesday, December 14, 2005 did not appoint one (1) City Council Member to Avondale Youth Assistance for a one-year term to expire December 6, 2006. This item is being placed on the Agenda for Council's consideration.

Avondale Youth Assistance offers financial assistance and/or counseling to qualified families, to aid in the strengthening of youth and families by preventing or reducing delinquency, neglect and abuse. Avondale Youth Assistance meets on a monthly basis.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2006\010405\0823 Agenda Summary.doc